are relatively short-term. The management monitors interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant
interest rate exposure should the need arise.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2017

108 Casablanca Group Limited
Annual Report 2017

33.	Financial Instruments (continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for variable-rate
bank borrowings. The analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of liabilities outstanding at the end of
the reporting period were outstanding for the whole year. 50 basis point increase or decrease represent the
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates of bank borrowings. No sensitivity
analysis is presented for bank balances as the directors of the Company considered the Group’s exposure to cash
flow interest rate risk is not material.

If interest rates on bank borrowings had been 50 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held
constant, the potential effect on the Group’s post-tax profit for the year is as follows:

	 2017	 2016
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

(Decrease) increase in profit for the year
  – as a result of increase in interest rate	 (13)	 (207)
  – as a result of decrease in interest rate	 13	 207

In the management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent interest rate risk as the
year end exposures do not reflect the exposures during the year.

Foreign currency risk

Several subsidiaries of the Company have foreign currency sales and purchases, which expose the Group to
foreign currency risk. During the year ended 31 December 2017, about 0.5% (2016: 0%) of the Group's sales
and about 2.6% (2016: 1.5%) of the Group's purchases are denominated in currencies other than the functional
currencies of the group entities. The carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary assets denominated in currencies